- 1 HJR328
- 2 118443-3
- 3 By Representative Vance
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 16-FEB-10

HJR328

1 2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution, 3 CONGRATULATING ALISON GRIFFITT: MISS SMITHS STATION OUTSTANDING TEEN. 4 5 6 WHEREAS, we note with great appreciation that Alison 7 Griffitt has been named Miss Smiths Station Outstanding Teen; 8 and WHEREAS, Miss Griffitt, a native of Sylacauga, is a 9 10 junior at Sylacauga High School; an outstanding student, she 11 has received numerous awards for excellence in the classroom; Miss Griffitt is a member of the National Honor Society and Mu 12 13 Alpha Theta; she was the 2009 recipient of the Chancellor's Award from Troy University; after graduation, Miss Griffitt 14 15 intends to pursue an MD degree at The University of Alabama -16 Birmingham; and 17 WHEREAS, a dedicated servant to the community, Miss 18 Griffitt is co-captain of the Darlin' Devil Majorettes and 19 Junior Representative; she has been named Miss Syhiscan 2010 and also serves as pianist at Talladega Springs Baptist 20 21 Church; and 22

22 WHEREAS, Miss Griffitt is passionate about public 23 service; she is particularly committed to raising awareness 24 about child and teen abduction; her commitment to excellence HJR328

in the classroom and service in the community is to be
commended; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we heartily congratulate Alison Griffitt of Sylacauga on being named Miss Smiths Station Outstanding Teen and that, by copy of this resolution, extend our heartfelt good wishes for all her future endeavors.

1 2 3 4 Speaker of the House of Representatives 5 6 President and Presiding Officer of the Senate 7 House of Representatives 8 I hereby certify that the within Act originated in 9 and was adopted by the House 17-FEB-10. 10 11 Greg Pappas 12 Clerk 13 14 15 Adopted 16 Senate 25-FEB-10 17

HJR328